



102523521

Atty Docket No. 5836-166

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record the attached ong	••
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	C7 /2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kansai Paint Co., Ltd. No. 33-1, Kanzaki-Cho Amagasaki City, Hyogo Prefectur JAPAN	8·7·0 3	Name: Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address: No. 2, Takara-cho Kanagawa-Ku, Yokohama City
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): JAPAN
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: June 24, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or paten	nt number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,075,165
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
		8. Deposit account number: 16~1150
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge a. document.	, , , , , ,	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Victor N. Balancia	31,231 Signature), B August 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
		required cover sheet information to:

08/12/2003 ECOOPER 00000089 161150 5075165

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DC1: 353832.1

202000 m2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kansai Paint Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation formerly having a place of business at No. 33-1, Kanzaki-Cho, Amagasaki City, Hyogo Prefecture, Japan, and currently having a place of business at 17-1, Higashi-Yawata 4-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, 254-8562 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is a part-owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

United States patent No. 5,075,165, entitled "COMPOSITE PAINT FILM", as evidenced by an Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 1990, at Reel/Frame 5366/0817;

WHEREAS, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a Japanese Corporation having a place of business at No. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-Ku, Yokohama City, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is also a part-owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforementioned patent by virtue of the aforementioned assignment, and ASSIGNEE is now desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's portion of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's portion of the entire right, including all rights to sue and recover damages for past infringement, title and interest in, to and under said United States patent and said invention, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and applications and reexamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kansai Paint Co., Ltd., has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Kansai Paint Co., Ltd.

Date .	June 24, 2003	By Nobushige Numa Nobushige Numa
		Title General Manager, Intellectual Property Office
WITN	NESSES:	
Ву	S Hamamateu	Date <u>June 24, 2003</u>
	Etorgi Ukita:	Date June 24, 2003

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

PATENT^{DC1-347282-1}

REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0348